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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

NEW MODERN PUB SCHOOL BIHARIGANJ
MADHEPURA BR

330688
65685

NEW MODERN PUBLIC SCHOOL, BIHARIGANJ, ,
MADHEPURA, - 852101

Birendra Kumar Karn
M.SC. BT
nmpsbihariganj@gmail.com

8329111365

https://nmps.in/wp-
content/uploads/docs/affiliation_letter.pdf

https://nmps.in/wp-
content/uploads/docs/trust_deed.pdf

https://nmps.in/wp-
content/uploads/docs/noc_certificate.pdf

https://nmps.in/wp-
content/uploads/docs/recognition_certificate.pdf
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COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:
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https://nmps.in/wp-

content/uploads/docs/building_safety certificate.pdf

https://nmps.in/wp-
content/uploads/docs/fire_safety_certificate.pdf

https://nmps.in/wp-
content/uploads/docs/self_certification.pdf

https://nmps.in/wp-
content/uploads/docs/sanitary_certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://nmps.in/wp-
content/uploads/docs/fee_structure.pdf

https://nmps.in/wp-
content/uploads/docs/academic_planner.pdf

https://nmps.in/wp-content/uploads/docs/smc.pdf

https://nmps.in/wp-content/uploads/docs/pta.pdf

https://nmps.in/wp-
content/uploads/docs/results.pdf
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D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 237 235

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 44 42

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ

MTR)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

BIRENDRA KUMAR KARN

54

08

22

19

1:1.5

SANDEEP SINGH

RAHUL

99.15

95.45

8094

45 & 47
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NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 61

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

YES

14

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://youtu.be/jCr9_v7YrDI

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

BIRENDRA KUMAR KARN

SUDHIR KUMAR

SONU KUMAR

SANJAY KUMAR SAH

SUMIT KUMAR

ANISH KUMAR

NITU KUMARI

NITI SINGH

PUJA KUMARI

NEETU KUMARI

ARUN SAH

BRAJESH KUMAR

AJAY PRAKASH

NIKKU NIRAJ

DR. MAUSAM KUMARI

RAHUL

AFSAR ALAM ANSARI

VIKASH KUMAR MISHRA

PRINCIPAL MSC
TGT MCA
TGT BA

TGT BA

PGT MASTER
TGT BA

TGT BA

TGT BA

PRT BA

TGT BA
OTHER BA

PRT BA

PGT M.COM
PGT MASTER
PGT MASTER
WELLNEES TEACHER MA

PRT DIPLOMA IN ELECTRICAL
PRT BA
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19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

POONAM KUMARI

MUKESH KUMAR

KHUSHBOO KUMARI

SANJAY RANA

MANISH JAISWAL

SUNIL KUMAR SINGH

SANDEEP SINGH

AKASH KUMAR BHAGAT

KAUSHAR HASAMI

BAIDYANATH THAKUR

AKHILESH KUMAR BHAGAT

REEMU RANI

PRIYA SANYAL

VIKAS KUMAR

KHUSHBU KUMARI

ROHIT KUMAR

NAINA KUMARI

AARADHYA JHA

PRAMOD RANJAN

SATYPRAKASH

ASHISH KUMAR

ALTAF HUSSAIN

SUDHIR KUMAR PANJIYAR

SAKET KUMAR

JITENDRA KUMAR BHAGAT

SHIWANGI KUMARI

ANKIT KUMAR
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PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PTI

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

BA

M.SC

BA

M.SC

B.TECT

BA

BA

B.COM

MCA

M.A. B.Ed

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

B.TECH

B.A

B.A

M.A

B.A

b.tech

M.A

B.A

b.tech

b.tech

B.A

B.A
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46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

VIBHASH KUMAR

BHARTI GUPTA

RITU BISWAS

KRISHNA SEO SINGH

ABHISHEK KUMAR DAS

SWATI SAH

RINA KUMARI

VARSHA KUMARI

SAURABH KUMAR JHA
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TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

B.A

B.COM

B.A

b.tect

B.COM

B.A

B.A

B.SC

B.SC
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