# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	NEW MODERN PUB SCHOOL BIHARIGANJ MADHEPURA BR
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	330688
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	65685
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NEW MODERN PUBLIC SCHOOL, BIHARIGANJ, , MADHEPURA, - 852101
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Birendra Kumar Karn
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.SC. BT
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	nmpsbihariganj@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8329111365

#### **B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://nmps.in/wp- content/uploads/docs/affiliation_letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://nmps.in/wp- content/uploads/docs/trust_deed.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://nmps.in/wp- content/uploads/docs/noc_certificate.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://nmps.in/wp- content/uploads/docs/recognition_certificate.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://nmps.in/wp- content/uploads/docs/building_safety_certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://nmps.in/wp- content/uploads/docs/fire_safety_certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://nmps.in/wp- content/uploads/docs/self_certification.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://nmps.in/wp- content/uploads/docs/sanitary_certificate.pdf

### **NOTE:**

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://nmps.in/wp- content/uploads/docs/fee_structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://nmps.in/wp- content/uploads/docs/academic_planner.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://nmps.in/wp-content/uploads/docs/smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://nmps.in/wp-content/uploads/docs/pta.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://nmps.in/wp- content/uploads/docs/results.pdf

# D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	BIRENDRA KUMAR KARN
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	54
	PGT	08
	TGT	22
	PRT	19
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	SANDEEP SINGH
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	RAHUL

### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	237	235	99.15	

### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	44	42	95.45	

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8094
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	45 & 47

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 61
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	6
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	14
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/jCr9_v7YrDI

### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	BIRENDRA KUMAR KARN	PRINCIPAL	MSC
2	SUDHIR KUMAR	TGT	MCA
3	SONU KUMAR	TGT	ВА
4	SANJAY KUMAR SAH	TGT	ВА
5	SUMIT KUMAR	PGT	MASTER
6	ANISH KUMAR	TGT	ВА
7	NITU KUMARI	TGT	ВА
8	NITI SINGH	TGT	ВА
9	PUJA KUMARI	PRT	ВА
10	NEETU KUMARI	TGT	ВА
11	ARUN SAH	OTHER	ВА
12	BRAJESH KUMAR	PRT	ВА
13	AJAY PRAKASH	PGT	M.COM
14	NIKKU NIRAJ	PGT	MASTER
15	DR. MAUSAM KUMARI	PGT	MASTER
16	RAHUL	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA
17	AFSAR ALAM ANSARI	PRT	DIPLOMA IN ELECTRICAL
18	VIKASH KUMAR MISHRA	PRT	ВА

19         POONAM KUMARI         PRT         M.SC           20         MUKESH KUMAR         PRT         M.SC           21         KHUSHBOO KUMARI         PRT         BA           22         SANJAY RANA         PRT         M.SC           23         MANISH JAISWAL         PRT         B.TECT           24         SUNIL KUMAR SINGH         PTI         BA           25         SANDEEP SINGH         SPECIAL EDUCATOR         BA           26         AKASH KUMAR BHAGAT         VICE PRINCIPAL         B.COM           27         KAUSHAR HASAMI         PGT         MCA           28         BAIDYANATH THAKUR         PGT         MCA           29         AKHILESH KUMAR BHAGAT         TGT         GRADUATION           30         REEMU RANI         PRT         GRADUATION           31         PRIYA SANYAL         PRT         GRADUATION           32         VIKAS KUMAR         TGT         GRADUATION           33         KHUSHBU KUMARI         TGT         GRADUATION           34         ROHIT KUMAR         TGT         B.A           35         NAINA KUMARI         PRT         B.A           36         AARADHYA JHA				
21 KHUSHBOO KUMARI PRT BA 22 SANJAY RANA PRT M.SC 23 MANISH JAISWAL PRT B.TECT 24 SUNIL KUMAR SINGH PTI BA 25 SANDEEP SINGH SPECIAL EDUCATOR BA 26 AKASH KUMAR BHAGAT VICE PRINCIPAL B.COM 27 KAUSHAR HASAMI PGT MCA 28 BAIDYANATH THAKUR PGT MA.B.Ed 29 AKHILESH KUMAR BHAGAT TGT GRADUATION 30 REEMU RANI PRT GRADUATION 31 PRIYA SANYAL PRT GRADUATION 32 VIKAS KUMAR TGT GRADUATION 33 KHUSHBU KUMARI TGT GRADUATION 34 ROHIT KUMAR TGT GRADUATION 35 NAINA KUMARI PRT B.A 36 AARADHYA JHA PRT B.A 37 PRAMOD RANJAN TGT M.A 38 SATYPRAKASH TGT B.A 39 ASHISH KUMAR TGT B.A 40 ALTAF HUSSAIN TGT M.A 41 SUDHIR KUMAR TGT B.A 42 SAKET KUMAR TGT D. b.tech 43 JITENDRA KUMARI TGT B.A	19	POONAM KUMARI	PRT	ВА
22 SANJAY RANA PRT M.SC 23 MANISH JAISWAL PRT B.TECT 24 SUNIL KUMAR SINGH PTI BA 25 SANDEEP SINGH SPECIAL EDUCATOR BA 26 AKASH KUMAR BHAGAT VICE PRINCIPAL B.COM 27 KAUSHAR HASAMI PGT MCA 28 BAIDYANATH THAKUR PGT M.A. B.Ed 29 AKHILESH KUMAR BHAGAT TGT GRADUATION 30 REEMU RANI PRT GRADUATION 31 PRIYA SANYAL PRT GRADUATION 32 VIKAS KUMAR TGT GRADUATION 33 KHUSHBU KUMARI TGT GRADUATION 34 ROHIT KUMAR TGT GRADUATION 35 NAINA KUMARI PRT B.A 36 AARADHYA JHA PRT B.A 37 PRAMOD RANJAN TGT M.A 38 SATYPRAKASH TGT B.A 39 ASHISH KUMAR TGT B.A 40 ALTAF HUSSAIN TGT M.A 41 SUDHIR KUMAR TGT B.A 41 SUDHIR KUMAR TGT B.A 42 SAKET KUMAR TGT B.A 43 JITENDRA KUMAR HAGAT TGT B.A 44 SHIWANGI KUMAR TGT B.A 45 JITENDRA KUMAR BHAGAT TGT B.A	20	MUKESH KUMAR	PRT	M.SC
MANISH JAISWAL PRT B.TECT  You SUNIL KUMAR SINGH PTI BA  SANDEEP SINGH SPECIAL EDUCATOR BA  KAUSHAR HASAMI PGT MCA  BAIDYANATH THAKUR PGT MCA  KAUSHAR HASAMI PGT MA. B.Ed  AKHILESH KUMAR BHAGAT TGT GRADUATION  PRT GRADUATION  PRT GRADUATION  VIKAS KUMAR TGT GRADUATION  KHUSHBU KUMARI TGT GRADUATION  KHUSHBU KUMARI TGT GRADUATION  ARE ROHIT KUMAR TGT GRADUATION  AND RECHUMARI TGT GRADUATION  AND RECHUMARI TGT GRADUATION  AND RECHUMARI TGT GRADUATION  AND RADUATION  AN	21	KHUSHBOO KUMARI	PRT	BA
SUNIL KUMAR SINGH PTI BA SANDEEP SINGH SPECIAL EDUCATOR BA AKASH KUMAR BHAGAT VICE PRINCIPAL B.COM  KAUSHAR HASAMI PGT MCA  BAIDYANATH THAKUR PGT M.A. B.Ed  AKHILESH KUMAR BHAGAT TGT GRADUATION  REEMU RANI PRT GRADUATION  PRIYA SANYAL PRT GRADUATION  VIKAS KUMAR TGT GRADUATION  KHUSHBU KUMARI TGT GRADUATION  ROHIT KUMAR TGT GRADUATION  AND ROHIT KUMAR TGT B.A.  AARADHYA JHA PRT B.A  AARADHYA JHA PRT B.A  AARADHYA JHA PTT B.A  ASHISH KUMAR TGT B.A  SATYPRAKASH TGT B.A  SATYPRAKASH TGT B.A  SATYPRAKASH TGT B.A  SATYBRAKASH TGT B.A  SATYBRAKASH TGT B.A  SATYBRAKASH TGT B.A  SATYBRAKASH TGT B.A  SASHISH KUMAR TGT B.A  SUDHIR KUMAR PANJIYAR TGT B.A  SAKET KUMAR TGT B.A  SAKET KUMAR TGT B.A  SAKET KUMAR TGT B.A  SAKET KUMAR TGT B.A  SHIWANGI KUMARI TGT B.A	22	SANJAY RANA	PRT	M.SC
SANDEEP SINGH SPECIAL EDUCATOR BA AKASH KUMAR BHAGAT VICE PRINCIPAL B.COM  KAUSHAR HASAMI PGT MCA BAIDYANATH THAKUR PGT M.A. B.Ed  AKHILESH KUMAR BHAGAT TGT GRADUATION  REEMU RANI PRT GRADUATION  PRT GRADUATION  VIKAS KUMAR TGT GRADUATION  KHUSHBU KUMARI TGT GRADUATION  ROHIT KUMAR TGT GRADUATION  AARADHYA JHA PRT B.A  AARADHYA JHA PRT B.A  AARADHYA JHA PTT B.A  AARADHYA JHA TGT M.A  SATYPRAKASH TGT B.A  ASHISH KUMAR TGT B.A  ALTAF HUSSAIN TGT M.A  SUDHIR KUMAR TGT M.A  SUDHIR KUMAR TGT B.A  SAKET KUMAR TGT M.A  SHIWANGI KUMARI TGT M.A  SHIWANGI KUMARI TGT B.A  SAKET KUMAR TGT M.A  SHIWANGI KUMAR TGT M.A  SHIWANGI KUMAR HAGAT TGT B.A  SHIWANGI KUMARI TGT B.A  SHIWANGI KUMARI TGT B.A	23	MANISH JAISWAL	PRT	B.TECT
AKASH KUMAR BHAGAT VICE PRINCIPAL B.COM  KAUSHAR HASAMI PGT MCA  KHILESH KUMAR BHAGAT TGT GRADUATION  REEMU RANI PRT GRADUATION  VIKAS KUMAR TGT GRADUATION  KHUSHBU KUMARI TGT GRADUATION  KHUSHBU KUMARI TGT B.TECH  NAINA KUMARI PRT B.A  AARADHYA JHA PRT B.A  PRAMOD RANJAN TGT M.A  SATYPRAKASH TGT B.A  ASHISH KUMAR TGT B.A  ASHISH KUMAR TGT B.A  MA  SUDHIR KUMAR PANJIYAR TGT M.A  SUDHIR KUMAR PANJIYAR TGT B.A  JITENDRA KUMAR BHAGAT TGT B.A  HILL SHIWANGI KUMARI TGT B.A	24	SUNIL KUMAR SINGH	PTI	ВА
27 KAUSHAR HASAMI PGT MCA 28 BAIDYANATH THAKUR PGT M.A. B.Ed 29 AKHILESH KUMAR BHAGAT TGT GRADUATION 30 REEMU RANI PRT GRADUATION 31 PRIYA SANYAL PRT GRADUATION 32 VIKAS KUMAR TGT GRADUATION 33 KHUSHBU KUMARI TGT GRADUATION 34 ROHIT KUMAR TGT GRADUATION 35 NAINA KUMARI PRT B.A 36 AARADHYA JHA PRT B.A 37 PRAMOD RANJAN TGT M.A 38 SATYPRAKASH TGT B.A 39 ASHISH KUMAR TGT B.A 40 ALTAF HUSSAIN TGT M.A 41 SUDHIR KUMAR PANJIYAR TGT B.A 42 SAKET KUMAR TGT D. b.tech 43 JITENDRA KUMAR BHAGAT TGT D. b.tech 44 SHIWANGI KUMAR BHAGAT TGT D. b.tech	25	SANDEEP SINGH	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	ВА
BAIDYANATH THAKUR PGT M.A. B.Ed  29 AKHILESH KUMAR BHAGAT TGT GRADUATION  30 REEMU RANI PRT GRADUATION  31 PRIYA SANYAL PRT GRADUATION  32 VIKAS KUMAR TGT GRADUATION  33 KHUSHBU KUMARI TGT GRADUATION  34 ROHIT KUMAR TGT GRADUATION  35 NAINA KUMARI PRT B.A  36 AARADHYA JHA PRT B.A  37 PRAMOD RANJAN TGT M.A  38 SATYPRAKASH TGT M.A  39 ASHISH KUMAR TGT D.tech  40 ALTAF HUSSAIN TGT M.A  41 SUDHIR KUMAR PANJIYAR TGT B.A  42 SAKET KUMAR TGT D.tech  43 JITENDRA KUMARI TGT D.tech  44 SHIWANGI KUMARI TGT D.tech  45 SAKET KUMAR TGT D.tech  46 JITENDRA KUMAR BHAGAT TGT D.tech  47 SHIWANGI KUMARI TGT D.tech  48 SHIWANGI KUMARI TGT D.tech  49 B.A	26	AKASH KUMAR BHAGAT	VICE PRINCIPAL	B.COM
29 AKHILESH KUMAR BHAGAT TGT GRADUATION 30 REEMU RANI PRT GRADUATION 31 PRIYA SANYAL PRT GRADUATION 32 VIKAS KUMAR TGT GRADUATION 33 KHUSHBU KUMARI TGT GRADUATION 34 ROHIT KUMAR TGT B.TECH 35 NAINA KUMARI PRT B.A 36 AARADHYA JHA PRT B.A 37 PRAMOD RANJAN TGT M.A 38 SATYPRAKASH TGT B.A 39 ASHISH KUMAR TGT B.A 40 ALTAF HUSSAIN TGT M.A 41 SUDHIR KUMAR PANJIYAR TGT B.A 42 SAKET KUMAR BHAGAT TGT D. Lech 43 JITENDRA KUMAR BHAGAT TGT D. Lech 44 SHIWANGI KUMARI TGT D. Lech	27	KAUSHAR HASAMI	PGT	MCA
REEMU RANI PRT GRADUATION  PRIYA SANYAL PRT GRADUATION  VIKAS KUMAR TGT GRADUATION  KHUSHBU KUMARI TGT GRADUATION  ROHIT KUMAR TGT B.TECH  NAINA KUMARI PRT B.A  AARADHYA JHA PRT B.A  PRAMOD RANJAN TGT M.A  SATYPRAKASH TGT B.A  ASHISH KUMAR TGT B.A  SATYBRAKASH TGT B.A  SAHISH KUMAR TGT B.A  JECH  M.A  SUDHIR KUMAR PANJIYAR TGT B.A  JITENDRA KUMAR BHAGAT TGT B.A  SHIWANGI KUMARI BHAGAT TGT B.A	28	BAIDYANATH THAKUR	PGT	M.A. B.Ed
91 PRIYA SANYAL PRT GRADUATION 32 VIKAS KUMAR TGT GRADUATION 33 KHUSHBU KUMARI TGT GRADUATION 34 ROHIT KUMAR TGT B.TECH 35 NAINA KUMARI PRT B.A 36 AARADHYA JHA PRT B.A 37 PRAMOD RANJAN TGT M.A 38 SATYPRAKASH TGT B.A 39 ASHISH KUMAR TGT b.tech 40 ALTAF HUSSAIN TGT M.A 41 SUDHIR KUMAR PANJIYAR TGT B.A 42 SAKET KUMAR TGT b.tech 43 JITENDRA KUMAR BHAGAT TGT b.tech 44 SHIWANGI KUMARI TGT B.A	29	AKHILESH KUMAR BHAGAT	TGT	GRADUATION
32VIKAS KUMARTGTGRADUATION33KHUSHBU KUMARITGTGRADUATION34ROHIT KUMARTGTB.TECH35NAINA KUMARIPRTB.A36AARADHYA JHAPRTB.A37PRAMOD RANJANTGTM.A38SATYPRAKASHTGTB.A39ASHISH KUMARTGTb.tech40ALTAF HUSSAINTGTM.A41SUDHIR KUMAR PANJIYARTGTB.A42SAKET KUMARTGTb.tech43JITENDRA KUMAR BHAGATTGTb.tech44SHIWANGI KUMARITGTB.A	30	REEMU RANI	PRT	GRADUATION
TGT GRADUATION  ROHIT KUMAR TGT B.TECH  NAINA KUMARI PRT B.A  AARADHYA JHA PRT B.A  PRAMOD RANJAN TGT M.A  SATYPRAKASH TGT B.A  ASHISH KUMAR TGT B.A  ALTAF HUSSAIN TGT M.A  SUDHIR KUMAR PANJIYAR TGT B.A  SAKET KUMAR TGT B.A  JITENDRA KUMAR BHAGAT TGT b.tech  SHIWANGI KUMAR BHAGAT TGT B.A	31	PRIYA SANYAL	PRT	GRADUATION
ROHIT KUMAR TGT B.TECH  B.A  B.A  B.A  B.A  B.A  B.A  B.A  B.	32	VIKAS KUMAR	TGT	GRADUATION
NAINA KUMARI PRT B.A AARADHYA JHA PRT B.A  PRAMOD RANJAN TGT M.A  SATYPRAKASH TGT B.A  ASHISH KUMAR TGT b.tech  ALTAF HUSSAIN TGT M.A  SUDHIR KUMAR PANJIYAR TGT B.A  JITENDRA KUMAR BHAGAT TGT b.tech  SHIWANGI KUMARI TGT B.A	33	KHUSHBU KUMARI	TGT	GRADUATION
36 AARADHYA JHA PRT B.A 37 PRAMOD RANJAN TGT M.A 38 SATYPRAKASH TGT B.A 39 ASHISH KUMAR TGT b.tech 40 ALTAF HUSSAIN TGT M.A 41 SUDHIR KUMAR PANJIYAR TGT B.A 42 SAKET KUMAR TGT b.tech 43 JITENDRA KUMAR BHAGAT TGT b.tech 44 SHIWANGI KUMARI TGT B.A	34	ROHIT KUMAR	TGT	B.TECH
37PRAMOD RANJANTGTM.A38SATYPRAKASHTGTB.A39ASHISH KUMARTGTb.tech40ALTAF HUSSAINTGTM.A41SUDHIR KUMAR PANJIYARTGTB.A42SAKET KUMARTGTb.tech43JITENDRA KUMAR BHAGATTGTb.tech44SHIWANGI KUMARITGTB. A	35	NAINA KUMARI	PRT	B.A
38 SATYPRAKASH TGT B.A 39 ASHISH KUMAR TGT b.tech 40 ALTAF HUSSAIN TGT M.A 41 SUDHIR KUMAR PANJIYAR TGT B.A 42 SAKET KUMAR TGT b.tech 43 JITENDRA KUMAR BHAGAT TGT b.tech 44 SHIWANGI KUMARI TGT B. A	36	AARADHYA JHA	PRT	B.A
39 ASHISH KUMAR TGT b.tech 40 ALTAF HUSSAIN TGT M.A 41 SUDHIR KUMAR PANJIYAR TGT B.A 42 SAKET KUMAR TGT b.tech 43 JITENDRA KUMAR BHAGAT TGT b.tech 44 SHIWANGI KUMARI TGT B.A	37	PRAMOD RANJAN	TGT	M.A
40 ALTAF HUSSAIN TGT M.A 41 SUDHIR KUMAR PANJIYAR TGT B.A 42 SAKET KUMAR TGT b.tech 43 JITENDRA KUMAR BHAGAT TGT b.tech 44 SHIWANGI KUMARI TGT B. A	38	SATYPRAKASH	TGT	B.A
41 SUDHIR KUMAR PANJIYAR TGT B.A 42 SAKET KUMAR TGT b.tech 43 JITENDRA KUMAR BHAGAT TGT b.tech 44 SHIWANGI KUMARI TGT B. A	39	ASHISH KUMAR	TGT	b.tech
42 SAKET KUMAR TGT b.tech 43 JITENDRA KUMAR BHAGAT TGT b.tech 44 SHIWANGI KUMARI TGT B. A	40	ALTAF HUSSAIN	TGT	M.A
43 JITENDRA KUMAR BHAGAT TGT b.tech 44 SHIWANGI KUMARI TGT B. A	41	SUDHIR KUMAR PANJIYAR	TGT	B.A
44 SHIWANGI KUMARI TGT B. A	42	SAKET KUMAR	TGT	b.tech
	43	JITENDRA KUMAR BHAGAT	TGT	b.tech
45 ANKIT KUMAR TGT B.A	44	SHIWANGI KUMARI	TGT	B. A
	45	ANKIT KUMAR	TGT	B.A

46	VIBHASH KUMAR	TGT	B.A
47	BHARTI GUPTA	PRT	B.COM
48	RITU BISWAS	PRT	B.A
49	KRISHNA SEO SINGH	TGT	b.tect
50	ABHISHEK KUMAR DAS	PRT	B.COM
51	SWATI SAH	PRT	B.A
52	RINA KUMARI	PRT	B.A
53	VARSHA KUMARI	PRT	B.SC
54	SAURABH KUMAR JHA	PGT	B.SC